PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Volker GUTSMANN	01/03/2012
Thomas BOCKER	01/04/2012
Guenther NENTWIG	01/03/2012
Rainer SONNECK	01/16/2012
Beate HACK	01/19/2012
Daniel Gordon DUFF	01/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Cropscience AG
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50
City:	Monheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40789

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13330376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201 Phone: 202-955-1955 Email: ccurrie@hunton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501806762

Correspondent Name: **HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP** Address Line 1: 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65084.000085

PATENT

REEL: 027638 FRAME: 0495

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert M. Schulman	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assn85#page1.tif source=Assn85#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 027638 FRAME: 0496

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

- 1. Dr. Volker GUTSMANN, Brunnenstr. 54, 40764 Langenfeld, DE
- 2. Dr. Thomas BÖCKER, Im Rottfeld 14, 42799 Leichlingen, DE
- 3. Dr. Guenther NENTWIG, Schöffenweg 5, 51381 Leverkusen, DE
- 4. Dr. Rainer SONNECK, Ottweilerstr.12, 51375 Leverkusen, DE
- 5. Dr. Beate HACK, Wevelinghovener Str. 4, 50670 Köln, DE
- 6. Dr. Daniel Gordon DUFF, Carl-Rumpff-Str. 5, 51373 Leverkusen, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50, 40789, MONHEIM, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

Composition comprising insecticide-wax particles

USSN:13/330,376

Filing date: December 19, 2011

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
3 ^{1d} Jan 2012	1. Colle y truc
2011-01-04	2. S. C. F.
2 m3, 2011	3. W N

PATENT REEL: 027638 FRAME: 0497 16. Jan 2012 19. Jan. 2012 19. Jan 2012 4. Rainer Lounell

5. <u>B. Hack</u> 6. D. G. D.